Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	- Adding				Attorney Docket No.	119285		
		ecord the attached document.	r sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: <u>2</u>				
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: Hajime INADA Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	BROTI KAISH 15-1 N MIZUF	address of receiving party: HER KOGYO KAE IA AESHIRO-CHO, HO-KU, NAGOYA -KEN, 467-8561 JA	BUSHIKI -SHI,		
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	I name(s) & address(es) atta ☐Yes ☑ I			
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger		□ ies ⊠i	40		
		Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: July 26,	<u>2004</u>					
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 10/	809,406	B. Patent No	.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?							
	C. Title of Application: <u>DATA PROCESSING DEVICE</u>							
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
				Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To the	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and original document es A. Oliff, Registration No. mas J. Pardini, Registration N	<u> </u>		ct and any attached copy is :: August 10, 2004	a true copy of		

PATENT REEL: 015059 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 08/10/2004

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hajime INADA	(5)					
(1-8)	insert	_		-					
	Name(s) of !nventor(s)								
		_	In consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, the undersigned a	one dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable	considerations paid to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIK	II KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, N	1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
		define non-p	nafter designated as the Assignee) and in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention rovisional, divisional, continuation, sules and reexamination certificates that	on, and in all application obstitute, and reissue a	ons for patent including pplication(s), and all Let	any and all provisional,			
(11)	Insert	(11)	DATA PROCESSING DEVICE						
	Identification such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	<u></u>)						
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America								
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on July 26, 2004	1					
(13)	Alternative	· (13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/809,406	<u> </u>				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 26, 2004						
as the A applicat every w provisio grant of resulting the enti	Assignees may deem neces 2) The undersigned agrition or continuation or divisional continuation or divisional continuation or divisional continuational continuation	sary. ee(s) to e on thereof, dence and ee(s) to exi- ention for l e(s) to per it to the As- by authori to the said A and that he by grant(s) comply with	ze(s) and request(s) the Commission Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in a has (they have) not executed, and want the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the the rules of the United States Patent	nection with any interfibased thereon, for the perform any act which illar agreements. The necessary to obtain, there of Patents to issue terest, and hereby covill not execute, any agrower to insert on this and Trademark Office	erence which may be of invention, and to cooper in may be necessary in or maintain or confirm by reason and all Letters Patenants that he has (they eements in conflict herevassignment any further in for recordation of this doctrine.	declared concerning any rate with the Assignee in connection with claims or eissue or reexamination a ents of the United States have) full right to convey with. dentification which may be			
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersigned	name(s).				
Dat	July 26,	2004	Name of Inventor Haj	Hajime INADA	Inada.	(SEAL)			
Dat	e		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			
Dat	ce		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			
Dat	te	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Inventor		·	(SEAL)			
Dat	te	<u>.</u>	Name of Inventor		·	(SEAL)			
Dat	te		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			
Dat	te		Name of inventor			(SEAL)			

PATENT REEL: 015059 FRAME: 0933